

DR. AMBEDKAR COLLEGE

NAAC ACCREDITED WITH 'A+' GRADE

DEEKSHABHOOMI, NAGPUR-440 010. (M.S.) PH.: (0712) 2022457, 3298042 FAX: (0712) 2238554 E-MAIL . dacn_ngp@rediffmail.com VISIT US AT : www.dacngp.org

Date: 14th Dec 2022

Resolution

The first council meeting of Institution's Innovation Council (IIC), **Dr. Ambedkar College, Deekshabhoomi, Nagpur** for the **academic session 2022-23** was called by IIC President **Prof. Dr. Mrs. B. A. Mehere** to discuss upon the function of IIC & shared roles and responsibility among newly joined council members as per the guidelines of MHRD's Innovation cell.

| Sr. No. | Name of Member | Member Type (Teaching/ Non- teaching / External Expert) | Key Role/ Position assigned in IIC | Signature |
|------------|---------------------------|--|--|--------------|
| 01. | Dr. D. N. <u>Begde</u> | Teaching | Startup Activity coordinator & ARIIA Coordinator | Begdo |
| 02. | Dr. K. G. <u>Rewatkar</u> | Teaching | Vice President, IPR Activity Coordinator | 3 |
| 03. | Dr. Mrs. H.V. Menon | Teaching | Convener, NIRF Coordinator | Amenon |
| 04. | Dr. DVNS Suresh | Teaching | Member | Franke |
| 05. | Dr. N.S. Meshram | Teaching | Intemship Activity Coordinator, Member | A |
| 06. | Dr. <u>Akhil Ramteke</u> | Teaching | Social Media, Member | Aldiffantike |
| 07. | Dr. S.J. <u>Bhahadure</u> | Teaching | Innovation Activity, Member | Beholve |
| 08. | Dr. Mrs. P. Mahatme | External Member | Startup/Alumni Entrepreneur | |

The council members met and discussed about the objective of IIC, type of activities (IIC calendar and Self-Driven), features of IIC portal for monthly report submission mechanism. The council members also discussed about collaborations with organisations to accelerate the activities of IIC. The council also deliberated on **quarterly action plan** in synchronisation with activities and initiatives of other departments, centres and facilities in the Institute working towards promoting IPR, Innovation and Start up.

The council unanimously decided to carry out all the IIC activities in regular basis throughout the year and meet regularly in beginning of every quarter to review the progress made in previous quarter and also to plan for upcoming quarter. The council has agreed to convene next meeting on <u>18th April 2023</u>

(Dr. Mrs. B. A. Mehere)

(IIC President & HOI) Officiating Principal, Pr. Ambedkar College, Deekshabhoomi, NAOPUR.

Date: 14.12.2022

Place: Nagpur